NamPower

Powering the Nation and beyond

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-46/2020

STANDARD FORM
for
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre

15 Luther Street

PO Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111 |Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
|Website: www.nampower.com.na



mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report
Project Title
Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-46/2020

1. Scope of Contract: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low Voltage (LV) Networks at
Otjiyere, Ondnjomborukune and Okomukaru Localities in Omaheke Region

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 24 June 2020

4. Closing date for submission of bids: 31 July 2020

5. Date and place of opening of bids: 31 July 2020, NamPower Convention Center

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 29

7. Responsiveness of bids
Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive or | Reasons why bid is not responsive

Opening N$ not
responsive
(Yes/ No)
FI Trading Enterprises CC 5,435,191.38 | Yes
Adenco Construction (PTY) Ltd 5,812.880.23 | Yes
Shisho’s Trading CC 6,765,993.42 | Yes
Together Electrical Services CC 5,774,333.00 | Yes
BDI Electric & Construction CC 7,351,851.00 | Yes
MJ Engineering CC 7,417,578.22 | No Scored 42% on Technical Evaluation
J & A Electrical and Civil 6,327,638.50 | No Scored 37% on Technical evaluation
Construction JV Johvic Trading
Enterprises
Faraday’s Electrical & 6,459,644.82 | Yes
Mechanical CC
West Trading CC 6,770,917.02 | No Scored 67% on Technical Evaluation
NBT Quality Services CC 6,382,365.00 | Yes
Maperes Investment 6,828,218.42 | No Scored 68% Technical Evaluation
Power Electrical & Construction 6,209,340.00 | Yes
CC
NGC Investment CC 7,472,822.48 | Yes
Forever Electrical & Construction 6,661,295.78 | No Scored 68% on Technical Evaluation
CcC
ElectroWave Investment JV 4,744,401.00 | Yes
Onghushe Investment CC
VSO Plus Investment CC 6,259,230.00 | Yes
Clydon Namibia CC 7,654,562.00 | Yes
Oshana Power Line CC 7,175,109.20 | No - Detailed Proposed Project
Programme not attached
- 50% Owned by Namibia




50% owned by South Africa

Block 9 Construction (Pty) Ltd 5,068,194.08 | No - Shareholders certificate not
attached
- Social Security Certificate not
valid (expired, issued 12 June
2020)
Electro Hinsch Contracting 7,881,969.70 | No Detailed proposed project not
(PTY) Ltd attached
Gamon Electrical & Construction 5,350,434.57 | No Social Security Certificate not
CcC attached
Multi Solutions CC 5,656,565.56 | No Social Security not valid (Issued 26
June 2020)
Shiimi Electrical Services & 5,671,687.58 | No Detailed Proposed Project
Construction Programme.not attached
ETN Technical Services CC 5,582,391.00 | No
Moupika Investment CC 5,845,708.20 | No No wireman certificate attached
NAS Engineering and 8,331,445.77 | No - Company registration, submitted a
Construction CC copy of copy
- Certified copies of ID not
attached (submitted a copy of a
copy)
TAM Trading 6,257,309.00 | No - Social Security Certificate
expired issued 10 June 2020
Fish River Electrical Services 8,586,348.07 | No - Wireman licence not attached
Property Investment No.5 7,652,850.00 | No - Wireman licence not attached.

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name A. Price at Bid B. Bid Price C. price after | D. Price Rank
Opening N$ after Adjustments | after
corrections N$ Margin of
including Preference
contingencies [if
applicable]
ElectroWave Investment JV 4,744,014.00 1
Onghushe Investment CC
Together Electrical Services CC 5,774,333.00 2
Fl Trading Enterprises CC 5,435,191.38 | 5,780,268.38 3
Adenco Construction (PTY) Ltd 5,812,880.23 4
Power Electrical & Construction 6,209,340.00 5
CcC
VSO Plus Investment CC 6,259,230.00 6
7
Shisho’s Investment CC 6,765,993.42 8




Faraday’s Electrical & Mechanical 6,459,644.82 | 6,877,230.82 9
CcC

BDI Electric & Construction CC 7,351,851.00 10
NGC Investment CC 7,472,822.00 11
Clydon Namibia CC 7,654,562.00 12

9. Best Evaluated Bid: ElectroWave Investment JV Onghushe Investment CC




